We originally issued the notes in private placements in November 2006. Selling securityholders may offer and sell
the notes and the underlying common stock pursuant to this prospectus. The shares of common stock being offered by
the selling securityholders are issuable upon conversion of the convertible notes issued to the holders. We are
registering the convertible notes and shares of common stock in order to permit the selling securityholders to offer the
convertible notes and the shares of common stock for resale from time to time. Except for the ownership of the
convertible notes, the selling securityholders have not had any material relationship with us within the past three
years.
   The following table contains information as of January 16, 2007 with respect to the selling securityholders and the
principal amount of notes and the underlying common stock beneficially owned by each selling securityholder.

Principal

Amount at Shares of Number of
Number

of
Maturity of

Notes
Common

Stock Shares of
Shares

of

Beneficially
Percentage

of Beneficially
Percentage

of
Common

Stock
Common

Stock

Owned and Notes
Owned
Prior to

Common
Stock

Hereby
Offered

owned
after
the

Name
Offered
Hereby Outstanding the Offering

Outstanding
(2) (1) Offering

Highbridge International LLC (3) $ 11,100,000 67.3% 5,550,000 15.4% 5,550,000 0
Deerfield International Limited (4) $ 1,560,000 9.5% 780,000 2.2% 780,000 0
Deerfield Partners, L.P. (4) $ 1,440,000 8.7% 720,000 2.0% 720,000 0
Bruce Fund, Inc. $ 1,800,000 10.9% 900,000 2.5% 900,000 0
Professional Life & Casualty Co. $ 600,000 3.6% 300,000 .1% 300,000 0

(1) Assumes
conversion of all
of the holder�s
notes at a
conversion rate of
500 shares per
$1,000 principal
amount of the
notes
(representing an
initial conversion
price of $2.00 per
share of common
stock). However,
this conversion
price will be
subject to
adjustment as
described above
under �Description

Edgar Filing: CIPHERGEN BIOSYSTEMS INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 53

of the
Notes�Conversion
Rights.� As a
result, the amount
of common stock
issuable upon
conversion of the
notes may
increase or
decrease in the
future.

(2) Calculated based
on Rule 13d-3(i),
using 36,083,612
shares of